THE DATASHEET OF
9FGV0841AKLF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation August 20, 2021
Description
The 9FGV0841 is a member of IDT's SOC-friendly 1.8V very
low-power PCIe clock family. It has integrated output terminations
providing Zo = 100Ω for direction connection to 100Ω transmission

19©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation August 20, 2021
9FGV0841 Datasheet
Ordering Information
Revision History
Orderable Part Number[a][b]
[a] “LF” indicates Pb-free, RoHS compliant.
[b] “A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate to with the datasheet revision).
Package Carrier Type Temperature
9FGV0841AKLF 6 × 6 mm, 0.4mm pitch 48-VFQFPN Tray 0 to +70°C
9FGV0841AKLFT 6 × 6 mm, 0.4mm pitch 48-VFQFPN Reel 0 to +70°C
9FGV0841AKILF 6 × 6 mm, 0.4mm pitch 48-VFQFPN Tray -40 to +85°C
9FGV0841AKILFT 6 × 6 mm, 0.4mm pitch 48-VFQFPN Reel -40 to +85°C
9FGV0841ANDG2 6 × 6 mm, 0.4mm pitch 48-VFQFPN (wettable flank) Tray -40 to +105°C[c]
[c] AEC-Q100 Grade 2.
9FGV0841ANDG28 6 × 6 mm, 0.4mm pitch 48-VFQFPN (wettable flank) Reel -40 to +105°C[c]
Revision Date Description of Change
August 20, 2021 Rebranded to Renesas.
November 26, 2019 Initial release of production datasheet. Key changes include the addition of automotive electrical
characteristics to Table 7 to Table 10; however, no changes were made to industrial-grade parameters.